
t e5TD 1se4 

DAV Public School. 
vathurapur, Shivnarayanpur, Bhagalpur, Bihar - 813222(Moblle No. 3581837357) 

Atilated to CBSE, New Delhi upto Senior Secondary Level. Afiliation No. 330239, School Code No.: g3263, 

Managed By: DAV CMC,Chitra Gupta Road, New Delhi- 110055 
Regional Office: DAV Schools, Bihar Zone-l, C/0- DAV PS, Meerachak, Industrial Estate, Barari, Bhagalpur-812003 

Email: Principaldavmathurapur@gmail.com Website: www.davmathurapur.org 

We congratulate you the success of your ward in the session 2021-22 in his/ her class. You are welcome in the new 

session 2022-23. DAV Public School, Mathurapur, Bhagalpur is highly committed to impart such type of education 

that will ensure the al round development of the children strengthening the notion of self reliance enabling them to 

tackle the problems, they are going to face in future. 
Mother is the first teacher and the family is the first school for the children. They know their roles in the modern 

society as a good citizen of India through family traditions and schools. So your co-operation is needed in all 

respects. Let's join our hands to prove that we are here to make a solid investment for the bright future of the 

country through our loving young children 
You are requested to take care of the information given below. 
1. Beginning of the new session: w.e.f. 07th April 2022 i.e. Thursday for the classes from LKG to Std. XIl 

2. School Timing for the new Session: 
Reporting Time Arrival 

Classes LKG to Std. li 
Classes l to Xll 

07:20 A.M. 

07:20 A.M. 

Departure 
11:20 A.M. 

12:10 P.M. 
3. Re-enrolIment of the promoted students will be started w.e.f. 02.04.2022 to 06.04.2022 (Except Sunday and 

Holidays). 
4. Re-enrollnment of the students will be taken according to the foilowing schedule, so please ensure the enrollment 
of your ward on the scheduled date. 

Class Date of Date of collection of Re-enrotiment Cost of books Total Amount 
re-enrollment books Fee 

UKG 02/04/2022 
02/04/2022 

02/04/2022 
02/04/2022 
02/04/2022 02/04/2022 
04/04/2022 

04/04/2022 
04/04/2022 
05/04/2022 
05/04/2022 

05/04/2022 
06/04/2022 
06/04/2022 
06/04/2022 

Recently Books of Natik Shiksha for Class I to ll are not available. It will be given later. 

R7240/- 
R9660/- 
R9660/- 
R9660/ 
R9660/- 
9660/- 
10080/ 

R399/- 
R439/-* 
R503/-* 
RS62/-* 

R750/ 
R842- 
R1090/- 
R1130/ 
R1289/ 

R7639.000 

R10099.0o 

10163.00 
04/04/2022 
04/04/2022 
04/04/2022 
05/04/2022 
05/04/2022 
05/04/2022 

R10222.00 
IV R10410.00 
V R10502.00 
VI 
VII 
VIIL 
IX 
X 

R11170.00 
R11210.00 R10080/ 

R10080/ 
11930/ 
12930/- 
R12340/ 

11369.00 
R11930.00 

R12930.00 
XII R12340.00 

5. Class wise Tuition Fee to be charged per month w.e.f. April-2022 to March -2023 (without bus fee) 
LKG & UKG 

V 
VI-VII 
IX &X 

XI 

1490/ 
1810/ 
2030/ 
2780/ 
2990/ 

Note: 
(i) The parents who want to avail the transport facility for the whole session must apply on or before 30" April, 2022. (i) The parents who wish to withdraw their ward/ wards must apply for TC on or before 15" April, 2022, after which all the aforesaid fees will be charged.
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6. Guidelines regarding fee payment 
Parents/ Guardians are expected to deposit fee of their wards per month. 

Fee is to be deposited by the 25th of every month (except Bank Holiday) by the Parents/ Guardians only 
One month fee defaulter is required to pay Rs. 50 as late fee. 

The name of students will be struck off after two months at the failure of depositing fee consecutively. For re- 

enrollment, the parents/ guardians will clear all dues with Rs. 200/-as late fee after permission of the principal. 
7. Progress Report Card along with the last fee receipts must be produced at the school counter during the re- 

enrollment. 
8. Regarding the School Uniform - Parents are free to buy School Uniform from the open market. 

9. Suggested number of notebooks required for each subject during the session, is given below- 

SUGGESTED NO. OF NOTE BOOKS 
Please note that note-books should be of executive size of good quality, Cover them with brown paper 

Subject LKG UKG 1 IV V VI VI VIIX 

12222 |Hindi 2 
English 
Maths 2 2 22 

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 
222 2 

2 

Science 

SST 
M.Ed. 

ICT 

Drawing 1 
Sanskrit 
GK 

Note: Type of notebooks 

1 1 1 1 

2 2 222 
1 1 1111 |1 1| 

All notebooks 3 in 1 (Except Drawing) For classes LKG and UKG 

For classes I to IV English, EVs, SST, ICT 

Hindi, M.Ed. 

4 lines 

Single Line 
Square ruled 

Drawing Notebook 

Single Line (Except Drawing) 
Single Line (Long Size) 

Maths 

Drawing 
For Classes V to VIll All notebooks 
For Classes IX and X All notebooks 

11. Parents are free to buy all the st¡tionery items from the open market. 

12. Advice to parents: 
a) Do not send your ward with money, costly ornaments & valuable articles. Bicycles must be locked properly. 

School Management will not be responsible for the loss, if any. 

b) Watches, Mobiles and Cameras are strictly prohibited in the school campus.. 

c)Do not allow your wards to drive motor vehicles/ Bikes. 
d) Students from LKG to Xll will come to school in new uniform implemented by the DAVCMC, New Delhi, 

from the beginning of the session 2022-23. 

VISITING HOURS (with Principal): 9:30 AM to I1:00 AM 

Schoo/: Pubic 

CBSE Atiation No.-330259/ 
PrincipaP 
Principal 

D. A.V. Public School (CBSE Affiliation No.-330259) 
Mathurapur, Shivnarayanpur 

Bhagalpur, Bihar-813222 
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