

# DAV Public School

Mathurapur, Shivnarayanpur, Bhagalpur, Bihar - 813222(Mobile No. 8581837357)

Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi upto Senior Secondary Level, Affiliation No. 330259, School Code No.: 65263,

Managed By: DAV CMC, Chitra Gupta Road, New Delhi- 110055

Regional Office: DAV Schools, Bihar Zone-I, C/O- DAV PS, Meerachak, Industrial Estate, Barari, Bhagalpur- 812003

Email: Principaldavmathurapur@gmail.com

Website: www.davmathurapur.org

We congratulate you the success of your ward in the session 2021-22 in his / her class. You are welcome in the new session 2022-23. **DAV Public School, Mathurapur, Bhagalpur** is highly committed to impart such type of education that will ensure the all round development of the children strengthening the notion of self reliance enabling them to tackle the problems, they are going to face in future.

Mother is the first teacher and the family is the first school for the children. They know their roles in the modern society as a good citizen of India through family traditions and schools. So your co-operation is needed in all respects. Let's join our hands to prove that we are here to make a solid investment for the bright future of the country through our loving young children.

## You are requested to take care of the information given below.

- 1. Beginning of the new session: w.e.f.  $07^{th}$  April 2022 i.e. Thursday for the classes from LKG to Std. XII
- 2. School Timing for the new Session:-

Reporting Time	<u>Arrival</u>	<u>Departure</u>
Classes LKG to Std. II	07:20 A.M.	11:20 A.M.
Classes III to XII	07:20 A.M.	12:10 P.M.

- 3. Re-enrollment of the promoted students will be started w.e.f. 02.04.2022 to 06.04.2022 (Except Sunday and Holidays).
- 4. Re-enrollment of the students will be taken according to the following schedule, so please ensure the enrollment of your ward on the scheduled date.

Class	Date of	Date of collection of	Re-enrollment	Cost of books	<b>Total Amount</b>
- 271	re-enrollment	books	Fee		
UKG	02/04/2022	02/04/2022	₹7240/-	₹399/-	₹7639.00
1	02/04/2022	02/04/2022	₹9660/-	₹439/-*	₹10099.00
П	02/04/2022	02/04/2022	₹9660/-	₹503/- *	₹10163.00
Ш	04/04/2022	04/04/2022	₹9660/-	₹562/-*	₹10222.00
IV	04/04/2022	04/04/2022	₹9660/-	₹750/-	₹10410.00
V	04/04/2022	04/04/2022	₹9660/-	₹842-	₹10502.00
VI	05/04/2022	05/04/2022	₹10080/-	₹1090/-	₹11170.00
VII	05/04/2022	05/04/2022	₹10080/	₹1130/-	₹11210.00
VIII	05/04/2022	05/04/2022	₹10080/	₹1289/-	₹11369.00
IX	06/04/2022		₹11930/-	,	₹11930.00
Х	06/04/2022		₹12930/-		₹12930.00
XII	06/04/2022		₹12340/-		₹12340.00

<sup>\*</sup>Recently Books of Natik Shiksha for Class I to III are not available. It will be given later.

5. Class wise Tuition Fee to be charged per month w.e.f. April-2022 to March -2023 (without bus fee)

LKG & UKG	1490/-					
I - V	1810/-					
VI - VIII	2030/-					
IX & X	2780/-					
XII	2990/-					

#### Note:

- (i) The parents who want to avail the transport facility for the whole session must apply on or before 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.
- (ii) The parents who wish to withdraw their ward/ wards must apply for TC on or before 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2022, after which all the aforesaid fees will be charged.

### 6. Guidelines regarding fee payment:

- Parents / Guardians are expected to deposit fee of their wards per month.
- Fee is to be deposited by the 25<sup>th</sup> of every month (except Bank Holiday) by the Parents / Guardians only.
- One month fee defaulter is required to pay Rs. 50 as late fee.
- The name of students will be struck off after two months at the failure of depositing fee consecutively. For reenrollment, the parents/ guardians will clear all dues with Rs. 200/- as late fee after permission of the principal.
- 7. Progress Report Card along with the last fee receipts must be produced at the school counter during the reenrollment.
- 8. Regarding the School Uniform Parents are free to buy School Uniform from the open market.
- 9. Suggested number of notebooks required for each subject during the session, is given below –

## SUGGESTED NO. OF NOTE BOOKS

Please note that note-books should be of executive size of good quality. Cover them with brown paper.

Subject	LKG	UKG	Ī	U	III	IV	V	VI	VII	VIII	IX	X
Hindi	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
English	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Maths	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Science	All Control		2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
SST	*				2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
M.Ed.	41		2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2		
ICT /	1		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2
Drawing	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		
Sanskrit							2	2	2	2	2	2
GK			1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	

Note: Type of notebooks

3 in 1 (Except Drawing) For classes LKG and UKG All notebooks For classes I to IV English, EVS, SST, ICT 4 lines Hindi, M.Ed. Single Line Maths Square ruled Drawing Notebook Drawing Single Line (Except Drawing) For Classes V to VIII All notebooks Single Line (Long Size) For Classes IX and X All notebooks

11. Parents are free to buy all the stationery items from the open market.

### 12. Advice to parents:

- a) Do not send your ward with money, costly ornaments & valuable articles. Bicycles must be locked properly.

  School Management will not be responsible for the loss, if any.
- b) Watches, Mobiles and Cameras are strictly prohibited in the school campus.
- c) Do not allow your wards to drive motor vehicles / Bikes.
- d) Students from LKG to XII will come to school in new uniform implemented by the DAVCMC, New Delhi, from the beginning of the session 2022-23.

VISITING HOURS (with Principal): 9:30 AM to 11:00 AM



/// Page 2 of 2 ///

Principal
Principal
D. A. V. Public School
(CBSE Affiliation No.-330259)
Mathurapur, Shivnarayanpur
Bhagalpur, Bihar-813222